Name

CAREY, SHAUN D
SEIDEL, WAYNE A

FYE, PATRICK L

KOSKI, ANDREW A
KEEFER, STEVEN D
DRISCOLL, STEPHEN W
KRUTZ, NEIL C

FLOCK, ANDREAS G
ADAMS, CHESTER H
BARTON, PHILLIP L
MCCARTHY, BARBARA S
SPOO, JAMES L
GARRISON, THOMAS R
CRONK, JEFFREY D
HAGEN, BARRY D
KING, ROBERT C
LANGFORD, JUSTIN T
ALLEN, BRIAN K
BLINCOE, CARL R
BURNS, STEPHEN A
HAWKINS, CHAD D
ORNELAS JR, ARMANDO
DOMINGUES, TRACY L
MCEVERS, SHAWN W
ERICSON, JON R

TONI, MATTHEW J
MILLER, BRIAN S
SYVERSON, CHRISTINE C
TRIPLETT, ROCKY L
Unknown

EITING, SHIRLE T
SHAW, HEIDI

KRALL, PETER J
THOMAS, ERICK P

Title

CITY MANAGER

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
POLICE CHIEF

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER
DEPTY CTY MGR FOR COM SER
FIRE CHIEF

CITY ATTORNEY

FIRE CAPTAIN

MUNICIPAL JUDGE
MUNICIPAL JUDGE

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIR
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE MARSHAL

FIRE CAPTAIN

DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE LIEUTENANT

CITY PLANNER

PARKS & REC DIRECTOR
FIRE CAPTAIN
TRANSPORTATION MANAGER
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE LIEUTENANT
EMP/CUST RELATIONS MGR
POLICE LIEUTENANT
POLICE SERGEANT

ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR
MUNI COURT ADMINISTRATOR
POLICE LIEUTENANT
POLICE LIEUTENANT

ARANGO-JOHNSON, ROSALBA ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR

KELLER, DEREK
FRANZ, JOHN P
MARTINI, JOHN A
MILLETTE, ERICD
PARKS JR, DANIEL W
FORBUSH, GEORGE M
CHAVEZ-PETTINARI, WENDY
MILLER, THOMAS A
CASON, BRIAN D

ALT, CHARLES A
CARSON, TYLER D
NIEBERLEIN, KARL N
HOLBROOK, SEAN A
BRUKETTA, DAVID M
HUMMEL, ANDREW M

1. 2.5% per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE SERGEANT

ASST COMMUNITY SVCS DIR
FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR
POLICE LIEUTENANT

CIVIL ENGINEER SR

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE APPARATUS OPER
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS OPER
TRTMT PLNT SUPP SVCS MGR
UTILITY MANAGER

2. Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%
3. COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPl would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.
4. Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.

Gross Annual
Wages

$208,128
$182,286
$155,235
$152,952
$152,039
$149,628
$149,191
$147,408
$147,212
$146,732
$142,212
$142,212
$140,469
$139,497
$138,100
$136,862
$136,106
$134,714
$133,852
$132,043
$127,291
$123,934
$121,004
$120,943
$120,581
$120,322
$120,001
$119,784
$119,311
$117,232
$116,633
$116,239
$115,880
$115,187
$115,108
$114,773
$113,991
$113,325
$110,465
$110,460
$110,314
$110,041
$109,995
$109,616
$109,597
$108,551
$108,118
$107,702
$107,550
$107,549

Sparks NV Municipal Government Employees
Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$160,259
$140,360
$119,531
$117,773
$117,070
$115,214
$114,877
$113,504
$113,353
$112,983
$109,503
$109,503
$108,161
$107,413
$106,337
$105,384
$104,802
$103,730
$103,066
$101,673
$98,014
$95,429
$93,173
$93,126
$92,847
$92,648
$92,401
$92,234
$91,870
$90,269
$89,807
$89,504
$89,228
$88,694
$88,633
$88,375
$87,773
$87,260
$85,058
$85,054
$84,942
$84,731
$84,696
$84,405
$84,389
$83,584
$83,251
$82,930
$82,813
$82,813

Estimated

Lifetime Pension

Payout*

$7,625,106
$6,678,333
$5,687,280
$5,603,649
$5,570,205
$5,481,862
$5,465,863
$5,400,534
$5,393,331
$5,375,748
$5,210,146
$5,210,146
$5,146,293
$5,110,713
$5,059,513
$5,014,176
$4,986,462
$4,935,479
$4,903,896
$4,837,625
$4,663,505
$4,540,510
$4,433,167
$4,430,934
$4,417,675
$4,408,200
$4,396,446
$4,388,496
$4,371,155
$4,294,983
$4,273,038
$4,258,586
$4,245,461
$4,220,075
$4,217,154
$4,204,875
$4,176,230
$4,151,844
$4,047,061
$4,046,862
$4,041,545
$4,031,521
$4,029,858
$4,015,975
$4,015,249
$3,976,925
$3,961,077
$3,945,818
$3,940,255
$3,940,235

Name

COBB, CHRISTOPHER S
MEANS, SCOTT L
KOWATCH, THOMAS J
CONELY, JACK A
FRIEVALT, FRANK L
SIEVERT, GINNY |
DYER, PATRICK C
SODERSTROM, ROSS C

WOYCIEHOWSKY, GRETA D

REID, JAMES A

LAFFINS, RICHARD J
GLOCK, MATT G
PATTON, JOHN P
VASQUEZ, JOHN B
NIEHAUS, DAVID C
MAPLES, CHRIS L
MACAULAY I, T WILLIAM
PATTERSON, LINDA K
DOW, BERNARD J
BROOKES, RICHARD W
HERMAN, JIM O
BENEDETTI, ANTHONY
HAMLIN, DANNY R
BUSSA, RANDY R
GAMWELL, RICHARD
ECHEITA, ANDY
QUILICI, BRENT E
Unknown

KINDNESS, JAMES A
THORNLEY, DOUGLAS R
BOWLIN, ELIZE F
CHARBONNEAU, BRIAN K
PLAYER, DONALD R
RODRIGUE, DENNIS J

Title

CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER
FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE SERGEANT

CIVIL ENGINEER SR

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE APPARATUS OPER
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
FIRE CAPTAIN

CITY CLERK

CREW SUPERVISOR

CIVIL ENGINEER SR
TRANSPORT SVCS COORD |
POLICE SERGEANT

MAINT & OPS MGR

FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD |
INFRASTRUCTURE COORD |
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE CAPTAIN

ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR
REVENUE MANAGER
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

CRAWFORTH, CHRISTOPHER F POLICE OFFICER

ETCHART, PETER B
JAKUBOS, KEVIN N
RYBAK, EUGENE R
THOMPSON, TIMOTHY N
BEGBIE, ROBERT A
CLEVELAND, MARLENE P
FIORE, STEPHEN J
MAYBERRY, ADAM R
Unknown

MINICK, SHANE E
CROUSE, TOM L

LABER, KIM C

WALSH, JEANMARIE
WARNER, JOSEPH C
MERANDA, MARK T

DEPUTY PW DIR/CITY ENG
FIRE APPARATUS OPER
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
PLANNER SR

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER
COMMUNITY RELATIONS MGR
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

CREW SUPERVISOR
POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE CAPTAIN
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Gross Annual
Wages

$107,510
$107,312
$107,308
$107,152
$106,718
$106,677
$106,059
$106,045
$105,880
$105,753
$104,742
$104,709
$103,934
$103,861
$103,659
$103,157
$102,730
$102,710
$102,537
$102,354
$102,184
$101,480
$101,407
$101,344
$101,277
$101,234
$101,234
$101,156
$101,111
$101,105
$101,033
$100,372
$100,272
$100,155
$99,713
$99,622
$99,579
$99,487
$99,379
$98,871
$98,567
$98,560
$98,555
$98,519
$98,490
$98,174
$97,539
$97,444
$97,074
$96,960

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$82,783
$82,630
$82,627
$82,507
$82,173
$82,142
$81,665
$81,655
$81,528
$81,430
$80,651
$80,626
$80,029
$79,973
$79,817
$79,431
$79,102
$79,086
$78,954
$78,813
$78,682
$78,140
$78,083
$78,035
$77,983
$77,950
$77,950
$77,890
$77,856
$77,851
$77,795
$77,287
$77,209
$77,119
$76,779
$76,709
$76,675
$76,605
$76,522
$76,131
$75,897
$75,891
$75,888
$75,860
$75,838
$75,594
$75,105
$75,032
$74,747
$74,659

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$3,938,805
$3,931,549
$3,931,406
$3,925,691
$3,909,768
$3,908,297
$3,885,634
$3,885,125
$3,879,087
$3,874,438
$3,837,382
$3,836,169
$3,807,794
$3,805,107
$3,797,703
$3,779,325
$3,763,691
$3,762,931
$3,756,617
$3,749,904
$3,743,676
$3,717,882
$3,715,194
$3,712,901
$3,710,431
$3,708,867
$3,708,867
$3,706,024
$3,704,378
$3,704,130
$3,701,498
$3,677,293
$3,673,613
$3,669,334
$3,653,160
$3,649,801
$3,648,218
$3,644,867
$3,640,926
$3,622,306
$3,611,158
$3,610,887
$3,610,736
$3,609,403
$3,608,351
$3,596,752
$3,573,515
$3,570,013
$3,556,454
$3,552,296



