Sparks NV Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
CAREY, SHAUN D	CITY MANAGER	\$208,128	\$160,259	\$7,625,106	COBB, CHRISTOPHER S	CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER	\$107,510	\$82,783	\$3,938,805
SEIDEL, WAYNE A	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	\$182,286	\$140,360	\$6,678,333	MEANS, SCOTT L	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$107,312	\$82,630	\$3,931,549
FYE, PATRICK L	POLICE OFFICER	\$155,235	\$119,531	\$5,687,280	KOWATCH, THOMAS J	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$107,308	\$82,627	\$3,931,406
KOSKI, ANDREW A	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$152,952	\$117,773	\$5,603,649	CONELY, JACK A	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$107,152	\$82,507	\$3,925,691
KEEFER, STEVEN D	POLICE CHIEF	\$152,039	\$117,070	\$5,570,205	FRIEVALT, FRANK L	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$106,718	\$82,173	\$3,909,768
DRISCOLL, STEPHEN W	ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER	\$149,628	\$115,214	\$5,481,862	SIEVERT, GINNY I	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$106,677	\$82,142	\$3,908,297
KRUTZ, NEIL C	DEPTY CTY MGR FOR COM SER	\$149,191	\$114,877	\$5,465,863	DYER, PATRICK C	POLICE SERGEANT	\$106,059	\$81,665	\$3,885,634
FLOCK, ANDREAS G	FIRE CHIEF	\$147,408	\$113,504	\$5,400,534	SODERSTROM, ROSS C	CIVIL ENGINEER SR	\$106,045	\$81,655	\$3,885,125
ADAMS, CHESTER H	CITY ATTORNEY	\$147,212	\$113,353	\$5,393,331	WOYCIEHOWSKY, GRETA D	POLICE SERGEANT	\$105,880	\$81,528	\$3,879,087
BARTON, PHILLIP L	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$146,732	\$112,983	\$5,375,748	REID, JAMES A	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$105,753	\$81,430	\$3,874,438
MCCARTHY, BARBARA S	MUNICIPAL JUDGE	\$142,212	\$109,503	\$5,210,146	LAFFINS, RICHARD J	POLICE SERGEANT	\$104,742	\$80,651	\$3,837,382
SPOO, JAMES L	MUNICIPAL JUDGE	\$142,212	\$109,503	\$5,210,146	GLOCK, MATT G	FIRE APPARATUS OPER	\$104,709	\$80,626	\$3,836,169
GARRISON, THOMAS R	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$140,469	\$108,161	\$5,146,293	PATTON, JOHN P	POLICE OFFICER	\$103,934	\$80,029	\$3,807,794
CRONK, JEFFREY D	FINANCIAL SERVICES DIR	\$139,497	\$107,413	\$5,110,713	VASQUEZ, JOHN B	POLICE OFFICER	\$103,861	\$79,973	\$3,805,107
HAGEN, BARRY D	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$138,100	\$106,337	\$5,059,513	NIEHAUS, DAVID C	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$103,659	\$79,817	\$3,797,703
KING, ROBERT C	FIRE MARSHAL	\$136,862	\$105,384	\$5,014,176	MAPLES, CHRIS L	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$103,157	\$79,431	\$3,779,325
LANGFORD, JUSTIN T	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$136,106	\$104,802	\$4,986,462	MACAULAY II, T WILLIAM	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$102,730	\$79,102	\$3,763,691
ALLEN, BRIAN K	DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF	\$134,714	\$103,730	\$4,935,479	PATTERSON, LINDA K	CITY CLERK	\$102,710	\$79,086	\$3,762,931
BLINCOE, CARL R	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$133,852	\$103,066	\$4,903,896	DOW, BERNARD J	CREW SUPERVISOR	\$102,537	\$78,954	\$3,756,617
BURNS, STEPHEN A	POLICE OFFICER	\$132,043	\$101,673	\$4,837,625	BROOKES, RICHARD W	CIVIL ENGINEER SR	\$102,354	\$78,813	\$3,749,904
HAWKINS, CHAD D	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$127,291	\$98,014	\$4,663,505	HERMAN, JIM O	TRANSPORT SVCS COORD I	\$102,184	\$78,682	\$3,743,676
ORNELAS JR, ARMANDO	CITY PLANNER	\$123,934	\$95,429	\$4,540,510	BENEDETTI, ANTHONY	POLICE SERGEANT	\$101,480	\$78,140	\$3,717,882
DOMINGUES, TRACY L	PARKS & REC DIRECTOR	\$121,004	\$93,173	\$4,433,167	HAMLIN, DANNY R	MAINT & OPS MGR	\$101,407	\$78,083	\$3,715,194
MCEVERS, SHAWN W	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$120,943	\$93,126	\$4,430,934	BUSSA, RANDY R	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$101,344	\$78,035	\$3,712,901
ERICSON, JON R	TRANSPORTATION MANAGER	\$120,581	\$92,847	\$4,417,675	GAMWELL, RICHARD	POLICE OFFICER	\$101,277	\$77,983	\$3,710,431
TONI, MATTHEW J	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$120,322	\$92,648	\$4,408,200	ECHEITA, ANDY	CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD I	\$101,234	\$77,950	\$3,708,867
MILLER, BRIAN S	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$120,001	\$92,401	\$4,396,446	QUILICI, BRENT E	INFRASTRUCTURE COORD I	\$101,234	\$77,950	\$3,708,867
SYVERSON, CHRISTINE C	EMP/CUST RELATIONS MGR	\$119,784	\$92,234	\$4,388,496	Unknown	POLICE OFFICER	\$101,156	\$77,890	\$3,706,024
TRIPLETT, ROCKY L	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$119,311	\$91,870	\$4,371,155	KINDNESS, JAMES A	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$101,111	\$77,856	\$3,704,378
Unknown	POLICE SERGEANT	\$117,232	\$90,269	\$4,294,983	THORNLEY, DOUGLAS R	ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR	\$101,105	\$77,851	\$3,704,130
EITING, SHIRLE T	ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR	\$116,633	\$89,807	\$4,273,038	BOWLIN, ELIZE F	REVENUE MANAGER	\$101,033	\$77,795	\$3,701,498
SHAW, HEIDI	MUNI COURT ADMINISTRATOR	\$116,239	\$89,504	\$4,258,586	CHARBONNEAU, BRIAN K	POLICE OFFICER	\$100,372	\$77,287	\$3,677,293
KRALL, PETER J	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$115,880	\$89,228	\$4,245,461	PLAYER, DONALD R	POLICE SERGEANT	\$100,272	\$77,209	\$3,673,613
THOMAS, ERICK P	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$115,187	\$88,694	\$4,220,075	RODRIGUE, DENNIS J	POLICE OFFICER	\$100,155	\$77,119	\$3,669,334
ARANGO-JOHNSON, ROSALBA	A ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR	\$115,108	\$88,633	\$4,217,154	CRAWFORTH, CHRISTOPHER F	POLICE OFFICER	\$99,713	\$76,779	\$3,653,160
KELLER, DEREK	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$114,773	\$88,375	\$4,204,875	ETCHART, PETER B	DEPUTY PW DIR/CITY ENG	\$99,622	\$76,709	\$3,649,801
FRANZ, JOHN P	POLICE SERGEANT	\$113,991	\$87,773	\$4,176,230	JAKUBOS, KEVIN N	FIRE APPARATUS OPER	\$99,579	\$76,675	\$3,648,218
MARTINI, JOHN A	ASST COMMUNITY SVCS DIR	\$113,325	\$87,260	\$4,151,844	RYBAK, EUGENE R	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$99,487	\$76,605	\$3,644,867
MILLETTE, ERIC D	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$110,465	\$85,058	\$4,047,061	THOMPSON, TIMOTHY N	PLANNER SR	\$99,379	\$76,522	\$3,640,926
PARKS JR, DANIEL W	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$110,460	\$85,054	\$4,046,862	BEGBIE, ROBERT A	POLICE OFFICER	\$98,871	\$76,131	\$3,622,306
FORBUSH, GEORGE M	POLICE OFFICER	\$110,314	\$84,942	\$4,041,545	CLEVELAND, MARLENE P	POLICE SERGEANT	\$98,567	\$75,897	\$3,611,158
CHAVEZ-PETTINARI, WENDY	ASST CITY ATTORNEY SR	\$110,041	\$84,731	\$4,031,521	FIORE, STEPHEN J	POLICE OFFICER	\$98,560	\$75,891	\$3,610,887
MILLER, THOMAS A	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$109,995	\$84,696	\$4,029,858	MAYBERRY, ADAM R	COMMUNITY RELATIONS MGR	\$98,555	\$75,888	\$3,610,736
CASON, BRIAN D	CIVIL ENGINEER SR	\$109,616	\$84,405	\$4,015,975	Unknown	POLICE OFFICER	\$98,519	\$75,860	\$3,609,403
ALT, CHARLES A	POLICE SERGEANT	\$109,597	\$84,389	\$4,015,249	MINICK, SHANE E	POLICE OFFICER	\$98,490	\$75,838	\$3,608,351
CARSON, TYLER D	FIRE APPARATUS OPER	\$108,551	\$83,584	\$3,976,925	CROUSE, TOM L	POLICE OFFICER	\$98,174	\$75,594	\$3,596,752
NIEBERLEIN, KARL N	POLICE OFFICER	\$108,118	\$83,251	\$3,961,077	LABER, KIM C	CREW SUPERVISOR	\$97,539	\$75,105	\$3,573,515
HOLBROOK, SEAN A	FIRE APPARATUS OPER	\$107,702	\$82,930	\$3,945,818	WALSH, JEANMARIE	POLICE SERGEANT	\$97,444	\$75,032	\$3,570,013
BRUKETTA, DAVID M	TRTMT PLNT SUPP SVCS MGR	\$107,550	\$82,813	\$3,940,255	WARNER, JOSEPH C	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$97,074	\$74,747	\$3,556,454
HUMMEL, ANDREW M	UTILITY MANAGER	\$107,549	\$82,813	\$3,940,235	MERANDA, MARK T	BUILDING OFFICIAL	\$96,960	\$74,659	\$3,552,296

 $^{1.\ 2.5\%}$ per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

^{2.} Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

^{3.} COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then 3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

^{4.} Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.